

**Quarterly Update Details of Registered Real Estate Project (Status of Construction/Sales Report)**

|                        |  |                     |
|------------------------|--|---------------------|
| Quarterly Updates/Year | QTR-IV (October-December) of 2019  |                     |
| Project Name           | Veer Gardens<br>(Extension 5.75 Acres)   | District : Amritsar |
| Promoter Name          | VEER COLONISERS AND BUILDERS PVT. LTD. (Other than Individual)                       |                     |
| Registration Number    | PBRERA-ASR03-PR0527<br>(Issue Date : 04-Oct-2019 and Valid Upto Date : 31-Aug-2024 ) |                     |

**Audited Annual Report on Statement of Accounts (Form-5) Details****(1) Financial year ending on 31-Mar-2020**

|   |           |                       |
|---|-----------|-----------------------|
| Percentage of Completion                  | 70.41%    | Ref Date:16-Apr-2021  |
| Collected during the financial year (INR) | 3900000/- | (till date) 3900000/- |
| Withdraw during the financial year (INR)  | 2520000/- | (till date) 2520000/- |

**(2) Financial year ending on 31-Mar-2021**

|   |            |                        |
|---|------------|------------------------|
| Percentage of Completion                  | 79.14%     | Ref Date:10-Feb-2022   |
| Collected during the financial year (INR) | 27319000/- | (till date) 31219000/- |
| Withdraw during the financial year (INR)  | 19333300/- | (till date) 21853300/- |

**(3) Financial year ending on 31-Mar-2022**

|   |            |                        |
|---|------------|------------------------|
| Percentage of Completion                  | 81.88%     | Ref Date:02-Nov-2022   |
| Collected during the financial year (INR) | 24893727/- | (till date) 56112727/- |
| Withdraw during the financial year (INR)  | 17425608/- | (till date) 39278909/- |

**(4) Financial year ending on 31-Mar-2023**

|   |              |                          |
|---|--------------|--------------------------|
| Percentage of Completion                  | 87.93%       | Ref Date:30-Sep-2023     |
| Collected during the financial year (INR) | 14800001.4/- | (till date) 70912728.4/- |
| Withdraw during the financial year (INR)  | 10360000/-   | (till date) 49638909/-   |

**(5) Financial year ending on 31-Mar-2024**

|   |            |                        |
|---|------------|------------------------|
| Percentage of Completion                  | 91.67%     | Ref Date:14-Oct-2024   |
| Collected during the financial year (INR) | 10657210/- | (till date) 81569938/- |
| Withdraw during the financial year (INR)  | 7460047/-  | (till date) 57098956/- |

**List of Number and Types of Apartments/ Plots, Booked (Sales) Details**

|                       |                    |                  |
|-----------------------|--------------------|------------------|
| (1) Residential Plots | Booked: 4, Sold: 4 | Total: 101 Units |
| (2) Schools           | Booked: 0, Sold: 0 | Total: 1 Units   |

**List of Number and Garages/ Covered Car Parking, Booked (Sales) Details**

|          |                    |                |
|----------|--------------------|----------------|
| (1) Open | Booked: 0, Sold: 0 | Total: 0 Units |
|----------|--------------------|----------------|

*Disclaimer: The projects with asterisk(\*) sign was registered before the online system of the Authority became functional. The current information has been uploaded directly by the Promoter, and is yet to be verified by the Authority. Till such verification, the information supplied to the Authority at the time of manual registration shall be the authentic record.*